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103A 004

HB 3418 WORK SESSION
009
026

049
052
057
103A 064

Staff hands out testimony on behalf of David Wiegan (EXHIBIT
A)

Staff hands out HIM 13-1 amendments dated 4/10/07 (EXHIBIT
B)

Staff hands out HB 2732 -1 amendments dated 3/29/07
(EXHIBIT C)

Staff hands out HB 2842-3 amendments dated 4/19/07
(EXHIBIT D)

Staff hands out HB 2618 -1 amendments dated 4/20/07
(EXHIBIT E)

Staff hands out HB 3418 -2 amendments dated 4/23/07
(EXHIBIT F)

Staff hands out HB 3418 -3 amendments dated 4/23/07
(EXHIBIT G)

Staff hands out HB 3418 -1 amendments dated 4/23/07
(EXHIBIT H)

Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:13 a.m.

Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator

Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic Community
Development Department

Chair Witt

Rep. Girod

Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Holvey



HJM 13 WORK SESSION

071
073
075
082

089
092

096
099

115

HB 2618 PUBLIC HEARING

120
131
139

144
149

158
170
176

HB 2842 WORK SESSION

209
216

103A

224
230
304
309
323
326

331
335

340
354
359
367
380

Vice-Chair Lim

Ellen Osoinach

Bob Repine

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves to adopt HB 3418 -2

amendments.

Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion carried.

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves to adopt HB 3418 -3

amendments.

Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion carried.

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 3418 to the floor with a BE
ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 -Barnhart
Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

Ellen Osoinach

Vice-Chair Lim

MOTION: Vice-Chair Lim moves to adopt HJIM 13 -1
amendments.

Chair Witt, hearing no objection, declares motion carried.
MOTION: Vice-Chair Lim moves HJM 13 as amended to the
floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1-Barnhart

Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR.

Rep. Holvey
Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach

Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association
Vice-Chair Lim

Mari Anne Gest

Vice-Chair Riley

Mari Anne Gest

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Mari Anne Gest

Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey

Jon Brennan, Legislative Counsel
Chair Witt
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389
395
402
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425
435

104A 001
007

016
023
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032

070
074
080
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096
104
106
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130
150
104A 152
167
180
196
207

219
233
250

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Holvey

Chair Witt

Jon Brennan

Rep. Dallum

Jon Brennan

Chair Witt

Dianne Lancaster, Department of Administrative Services
Rep. Holvey

Dianne Lancaster

Rep. Dallum

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Tim Kral, Executive Director of Oregon Rehabilitation
Association

Rep. Girod

Tim Kral

Chair Witt

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to adopt HB 2842-3
amendments.

VOTE: 5-2-0

AYE: Barnhart, Dallum, Holvey, Riley, Witt
NAY: Girod, Lim

Chair Witt declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Witt

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves to adopt HB 2842 -4
conceptual amendment.

Chair Witt, hearing no objection, declares the motion
carried.

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2842 to the floor with a BE
ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Dallum

Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Chair Witt

VOTE: 5-2-0

AYE: Barnhart, Dallum, Holvey, Riley, Witt
NAY: Girod, Lim

Chair Witt declares the motion CARRIED.

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt adjourns the meeting at 9:19 a.m.

A. HB 2732 & HB 2842, Testimony submitted on behalf of David Wiegan, Staff, 2 pp
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HJM 13, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
HB 2732, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
HB 2842, -3 amendments, Staff 4 pp
HB 2618, -1 amendments, Staff, 15 pp
HB 3418, -2 amendments, Staff, 1 p
HB 3418, -3 amendments, Staff, 1 p
HB 3418, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p



