HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

April 23, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 103 - 104

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. Fred Girod
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3418 Work Session HJM 13 Work Session HB 2618 Public Hearing HB 2842 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		Staff hands out testimony on behalf of David Wiegan (EXHIBIT
		A)
		Staff hands out HJM 13-1 amendments dated 4/10/07 (EXHIBIT
		B)
		Staff hands out HB 2732 -1 amendments dated 3/29/07
		(EXHIBIT C)
		Staff hands out HB 2842-3 amendments dated 4/19/07
		(EXHIBIT D)
		Staff hands out HB 2618 -1 amendments dated 4/20/07
		(EXHIBIT E)
		Staff hands out HB 3418 -2 amendments dated 4/23/07
		(EXHIBIT F)
		Staff hands out HB 3418 -3 amendments dated 4/23/07
		(EXHIBIT G)
		Staff hands out HB 3418 -1 amendments dated 4/23/07
		(EXHIBIT H)
103A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:13 a.m.
<u>HB 3418 WOR</u>		
	009	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
	026	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic Community
		Development Department
	049	Chair Witt
	052	Rep. Girod
	057	Vice-Chair Riley
103A	064	Rep. Holvey

	071	
	071	Vice-Chair Lim
	073	Ellen Osoinach
	075	Bob Repine
	082	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves to adopt HB 3418 -2
		amendments.
	089	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion carried.
	092	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves to adopt HB 3418 -3
		amendments.
	096	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion carried.
	099	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 3418 to the floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference. VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	115	EXCUSED: 1 - Barnhart Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>HJM 13 WOR</u>	K SESSION	
	120	Ellen Osoinach
	131	Vice-Chair Lim
	139	MOTION: Vice-Chair Lim moves to adopt HJM 13 -1
		amendments.
	144	Chair Witt, hearing no objection, declares motion carried.
	149	MOTION: Vice-Chair Lim moves HJM 13 as amended to the
		floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		VOTE: 6-0-1
	158	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.
	158 170	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley
	170	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum
		VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
HR 2618 PUB	170 176	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum
<u>HB 2618 PUB</u>	170 176 LIC HEARING	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR.
<u>HB 2618 PUB</u>	170 176 <u>LIC HEARING</u> 209	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey
	170 176 <u>LIC HEARING</u> 209 216	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR.
<u>HB 2618 PUB</u> <u>HB 2842 WOF</u>	170 176 <u>LIC HEARING</u> 209 216 <u>RK SESSION</u>	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt
	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach
	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association
	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association Vice-Chair Lim
	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association Vice-Chair Lim Mari Anne Gest
	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309 323	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association Vice-Chair Lim Mari Anne Gest Vice-Chair Riley
<u>HB 2842 WOI</u>	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309 323 326	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association Vice-Chair Lim Mari Anne Gest Vice-Chair Riley Mari Anne Gest
	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309 323 326 331	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association Vice-Chair Lim Mari Anne Gest Vice-Chair Riley Mari Anne Gest Rep. Dallum
<u>HB 2842 WOI</u>	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309 323 326 331 335	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association Vice-Chair Lim Mari Anne Gest Vice-Chair Riley Mari Anne Gest Rep. Dallum Chair Witt
<u>HB 2842 WOI</u>	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309 323 326 331 335 340	 VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 – Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Dallum Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED. Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR. Rep. Holvey Chair Witt Ellen Osoinach Mari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees Association Vice-Chair Lim Mari Anne Gest Vice-Chair Riley Mari Anne Gest Rep. Dallum Chair Witt Mari Anne Gest Rep. Dallum Chair Witt Mari Anne Gest
<u>HB 2842 WOI</u>	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309 323 326 331 335 340 354	VOTE: 6-0-1AYE:In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.EXCUSED:1 – BarnhartVice-Chair RileyRep. DallumChair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR.Rep. HolveyChair WittEllen OsoinachMari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees AssociationVice-Chair LimMari Anne GestVice-Chair RileyMari Anne GestRep. DallumChair Witt
<u>HB 2842 WOI</u>	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309 323 326 331 335 340 354 359	VOTE: 6-0-1AYE:In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.EXCUSED:1 – BarnhartVice-Chair RileyRep. DallumChair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR.Rep. HolveyChair WittEllen OsoinachMari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees AssociationVice-Chair LimMari Anne GestVice-Chair RileyMari Anne GestRep. DallumChair WittRep. DallumChair WittRep. DallumChair WittRep. DallumChair WittMari Anne GestRep. DallumChair WittMari Anne GestChair WittMari Anne GestChair WittMari Anne GestChair WittRep. Holvey
<u>HB 2842 WOI</u>	170 176 LIC HEARING 209 216 RK SESSION 224 230 304 309 323 326 331 335 340 354	VOTE: 6-0-1AYE:In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.EXCUSED:1 – BarnhartVice-Chair RileyRep. DallumChair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.Rep. Lim will lead the discussion on the FLOOR.Rep. HolveyChair WittEllen OsoinachMari Anne Gest, Oregon School Employees AssociationVice-Chair LimMari Anne GestVice-Chair RileyMari Anne GestRep. DallumChair Witt

	387	Rep. Holvey
389 395	Chair Witt	
	Jon Brennan	
	402	Rep. Dallum
	406	Jon Brennan
	425	Chair Witt
	435	Dianne Lancaster, Department of Administrative Services
104A	001	Rep. Holvey
007 016	Dianne Lancaster	
	Rep. Dallum	
	023	Vice-Chair Lim
028	Chair Witt	
	032	Tim Kral, Executive Director of Oregon Rehabilitation Association
	070	Rep. Girod
	074	Tim Kral
	080	Chair Witt
	086	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to adopt HB 2842-3
	000	amendments.
		VOTE: 5-2-0
		AYE: Barnhart, Dallum, Holvey, Riley, Witt
		NAY: Girod, Lim
	096	Chair Witt declares the motion CARRIED.
104 106	104	Chair Witt
	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves to adopt HB 2842 -4	
		conceptual amendment.
	114	Chair Witt, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	110	carried.
	119	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2842 to the floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
	130	reference. Vice-Chair Lim
	150	Chair Witt
104A	150	Vice-Chair Lim
104A	152	Rep. Dallum
	180	Vice-Chair Riley
196		Rep. Girod
	207	Chair Witt
	207	VOTE: 5-2-0
		AYE: Barnhart, Dallum, Holvey, Riley, Witt
		NAY: Girod, Lim
23	219	Chair Witt declares the motion CARRIED.
	233	Ellen Osoinach
	250	Chair Witt adjourns the meeting at 9:19 a.m.
		5 6

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2732 & HB 2842, Testimony submitted on behalf of David Wiegan, Staff, 2 pp

- B. HJM 13, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- C. HB 2732, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- D. HB 2842, -3 amendments, Staff 4 pp
- E. HB 2618, -1 amendments, Staff, 15 pp
- F. HB 3418, -2 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- G. HB 3418, -3 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- H. HB 3418, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p